E-MAIL / REGD A.D.
Violation cum Show Cause Notice
HTLT FLHRTY Government of India .
& AT Ministry of Mines ;%I ué@
ST @7 2421 Indian Bureau of Mines (Cveior |
& @1 A= F1 F17T / Office of the Regional Controller of Mines ™ RARATHA

Lot ) diee e Hee, Zera (SEEIET) 248001/ 100 Old Nehru Colony, Dehradun (U K.)248001
Tel- 0135-2676350 / 2671896, E-mail — ro.dehradun@ibm.gov.in

wTEerd. File No: J&K/ANT/LST-7 Mine Code — 38J&K01010 fFm69.03.2020
#aT # T6: Malik Riaz Ahmad Shah E-mail: rainafayaz?86( .
M/s Illahi Cement Industries, WHolv cem Yoo 2 =)

Vill-Industries Extension Area,Anchidora(Azadpora)
Tehsil & Distt.-Anantnag-192101(J&K-U.T)

f7r Sub: Violation of provisions of Mineral Conservation & Development Rules, 2017 in respect of your Chak-
Ishar-Das Limestone Mine over an area of 115.33 ha located near Village Chak IsharDas ,Taluka-
Anantnag, District —Anantnag of J&K (UT).

HE1EY Sir,

On examination of the office records following provisions of the Minerals Conservation and
Development Rules, 2017 were found violated in your above mine:

RULE NATURE OF VIOLATION OBSERVED
NO.
11(1) | No holder of a mining lease shall commence or carry out mining operations in any area except in

accordance with the mining plan approved, modified or reviewed by the Indian Bureau of Mines.
Review & Updation of mining plan of this mine was approved by this office vide letter No-
614(2)/MP-B-232/06 DDN dated 31.01.2018. As per office record the actual production w.r.t
proposed production is as follows:

Year Proposed production (in tonnes) Actual production
(in tonnes)
2017-18 21600 63469.72
(w.e.fJan 2018)

Whereas the mining operations were carried out not in accordance with the mining plan, i.e. the actual
| production is in excess w.r.t proposed quantity in approved mining plan.
33 The holder of a mining lease shall, on or before the 30" day of June every year submit to the
authorized officer a digital copy along with a print copy of the surface geological plans and sections
maintained under rule 32. However, the lessee has not submitted the copies of the plans and sections

as per rules.
02. In this connection, it is brought to your kind notice that the above violations constitute an offence
punishable under Rule 62 of MCDR 2017.
03. The mining operations can be suspended under rule 11(2) of MCDR, 2017 for non-compliance of the
violated rule 11(1).
04. You therefore directed to show cause notice within 30 days from the date of issue of this letter as to why

you should not be prosecuted for the above offence and/or mining operation can be suspended under
statutory provisions.
TAEIT Yours faithfully,

AT =2"
(FTHTET TH7E 9797 / D P Sharma)

TETTF G R97%F / Assistant Controller of Mines
wiafert g==ms -
1. @™ R (3%), 9Ty @1 =3, IFTE. (zo.udaipur@ibm.gov.in)
2. The Director, Directorate of Geology & Mining, Govt. of J&K-U.T, Srinagar, Ja&KIUT
(dgmjak@gmail.com)

3. TITE WIEA /
(FTHTET wATE 99T / D P Sharma)

AETGF @1 795 / Assistant Controller of Mines




